
Ch. 200 LAWS of MINNESOTA for 1995 916 

CHAPTER 200—H.F.No. 1211 

An act relating to public contractors’ performance bonds; exempting certain manufac- 
turers from requirements for posting bonds; amending Minnesota Statutes 1994, section 
5 74.26, by adding a subdivision. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1994, section 574.26, is amended by adding a 

subdivision to read: 

Subd. 1 EXEMPTION; CERTAIN MANUFACTURERS. Sections 
574.26 3; 574.32 Q n_<)t apply t_o Q manufacturer o_f public transit buses _thQt 
manufactures a_t lclt l_0_Q public transit buses i_n Q calendar year. @ purposes 
_c_>_f _th_i_s_ section, “public transit lQus_” means Q motor vehicle designed t_o transport 
people, @ Q design capacity Q" carrying more thfi Q passengers, including 
tlg driver. IE term “public transit E 991 include Q school 1%, Q 
defined Q section 169.01, subdivision Q: 

Sec. 2. EFFECTIVE DATE. 
Section I i_s effective t_l1§ Q}; after final enactment. 

Presented to the governor May 22, 1995 
Signed by the governor May 22, 1995, 7:27 p.m. 

CHAPTER 201—H.F.No. 528 
An act relating to telecommunications; imposing TACIP fee on cellular telephone users; 

requiring that a person must be able to use a communication device to be eligible to get it; 

restricting eligibility for communication device for communication-impaired person in a rest- 
dential care facility when the facility already provides or is required to provide comparable 
telephone service; amending Minnesota Statutes 1994, sections 237.52, subdivision 3; and 
237.53, subdivision 2. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1994, section 237.52, subdivision 3, is 

amended to read: 

Subd. 3. COLLECTION. Every telephone company providing leeal sefiéiee 
9; communications carrier Q provides service capable o_f originating Q te_le- 
communications relay oil]. including cellular communications £1 other1 
\_tv_i__r_§ access services, in this state shall collect the charges established by the 
commission under subdivision 2 and transfer amounts collected to the commis- 
sioner of administration in the same manner as provided in section 403.11, sub- 
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